RECO



102309719

Our Ref.: 839-1277

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

| Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |
|--|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Nicholas Philip Poccia Laurence Ambrose Kenny III | E = | |
| Franklin Timothy Wendell | Name: General Electric Company | |
| Jacques Leo Amyot | Internal Address: | |
| Carlos Serafim | Street Address: One River Road | |
| Albuquerque Fernandes med. | 9 | |
| 1976102 | | |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Schenectady | |
| Assignment Merger | State/Country: New York | |
| Security Assignment Change of Name | Zip: 12345 | |
| | Zip. 12545 | |
| Other | | |
| Execution Date: 25 November 2002; 26 November 2002 | Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No | |
| Execution Date: 25 November 2002; 26 November 2002 | Additional name/s & additions attached: 103 March | |
| A Application number(s) or natent number(s): | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution | on date of the application is: | |
| If this document is being free together with a new approximation, and | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 10310853 | B. Patent No(s). | |
| (1) unknown | (1) | |
| (1) dirkhown (2) | (2) | |
| $\begin{pmatrix} 2 \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$ | (3) | |
| Additional numbers at | · · · · | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| Concerning document should be maned. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Name: Michael J. Keenan | Enclosed | |
| Ivalite. Iviteraci J. Rechair | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | |
| Internal Address: | Trainorized to be enauged to deposit account with the | |
| Internal Address. | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any | |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which | |
| 1100 North Glebe Road | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter | |
| 8 th Floor | filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. | |
| | 14-1140. | |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | 14-1140. | |
| DO NOT HE | E THIS SPACE | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| O. Statements and signature | | |
| 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | |
| of the original document. | anon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | \mathcal{A} | |
| Michael I Veenan | December 6, 2002 | |
| Michael J. Keenan | Date | |
| Name of Person Signing Sig Reg. No. 32,106 | Diminero Dino | |
| Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6] | | |
| Total number of pages metading original cover shoet, and an area area. | | |
| | | |

12/09/2002 SSITHIB1 00000007 10310853 04 FC:8021 40

40.00 0

689849

PATENT REEL: 013554 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Nicholas Philip Poccia, Franklin Timothy Wendell, Jacques Leo Amyot, and Carlos Serafim Albuquerque Fernandes, Laurence Ambrose Kenny III, of 30 Hearthstone Dr., Ganesvoort, New York 12831; 2415 Hickory Hill Rd., Fonda, New York 12068; 225 Lancaster St., Albany, New York 12210; 2 Clarendon Road, Albany, New York 12203; and 57 Hubbard Hill Rd., Rindge, New Hampshire 03461; respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in GAS TURBINE EXHAUST DIFFUSER invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent being filed herewith; therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| 11/25/2002 | While Ville Vous |
|----------------|------------------------|
| Date | Nicholas Philip Poccia |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: M. R. We | le Date: 4/25/2002 |
| Name: | Date: 11/25 02 |
| | |

10

| This, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, Nicholas Philip Poccia, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | | |
|--|--|--|
| Notary Public | | |
| Egyptin Timothy Wardell | | |
| Franklin Timothy Wendell | | |
| 11/26/2002 | | |
| 11/26/02 | | |
| STATE OF | | |
| | | |
| re me personally came the lly known as the individual who o me that he executed the same of his | | |
| Notary Public | | |
| | | |

11

| 11/26/07 | - hallo | |
|--|-------------------|--|
| Date | Jacques Leo Amyot | |
| Witnessed by: | • | |
| Name: M.P. Welson | Date: 11/26/2002 | |
| Name: | Date: 11/26/02 | |
| STATE OF | | |
| COUNTY OF | | |
| This day of, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, Jacques Leo Amyot, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | | |
| Mu Commission System | Notary Public | |

-3-

12

| 11/26/02 | Carlos Serafim Albuquerque Fernandes |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Date | Carlos Sciarini i mondaci que a commune |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: M.P. Welsen | Date: 11/26/2002 Date: 11/26/02 |
| Name: | Date: 11/26 02 |
| STATE OF | · |
| 88): | |
| COUNTY OF | |
| This | ndes, to me personally known as the individual nowledged to me that he executed the same of |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Mr. Commission France | Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: _ | |

RECORDED: 12/06/2002

13

| 11/26/02 | Courence Ambros King 50 |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Date | Laurence Ambrose Kenny III |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: W. P. alelist Date | 11/26/2002 |
| Name: Date | 11/26/02 |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF | |
| This day of, 2002, before above-named, Laurence Ambrose Kenny III, to me perse executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged town free will for the purposes therein set forth. | onally known as the individual who |
| | Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: | |